

petitioner in SLP(C)No.11859/2009) and Shri Bijoy Kumar Jain, learned counsel appears for respondents nos.5 to 8 (who are petitioners in SLP(C)No.11501/2009).

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that his client would take step to effect service on remaining respondents.

As requested by learned counsel, hearing of these petitions are adjourned for six weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties, which are duly represented, may file their respective affidavit within four weeks from today.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master