



UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) no. 11501/2009 commenced his arguments.

Since the matter is likely to take substantial time, we deem it proper to accept the joint request made by learned counsel for hearing further arguments on a non-miscellaneous day and direct that this special leave petition and connected special leave petitions be listed before this Court on 15.11.2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(PHOOLANWATI ARORA)  
Court Master